AMENDMENTS TO LB931

Introduced by Health and Human Services

- 1 1. On page 2, line 5, strike "and"; in line 9 after
- 2 "crisis" insert "; and
- 3 (3) A mental health first aid program is an education
- 4 program recognized on the Substance Abuse and Mental Health
- 5 <u>Services Administration's National Registry of Evidence-based</u>
- 6 Programs and Practices"; in line 15 after "The" insert "Division
- 7 of Behavioral Health of the"; and in line 23 strike "through" and
- 8 insert "administered by".
- 9 2. On page 3, line 21, strike "Department" through
- 10 "Services" and insert "behavioral health regions established
- 11 pursuant to section 71-807"; in line 22 strike "to" and insert
- 12 "and work with"; and strike line 25 and insert "agencies, and local
- 13 health departments,".
- 14 3. On page 4, line 1, strike "authorities," and after
- 15 "to" insert "develop a program that offers grants to"; and in line
- 16 2 after "Act" insert "in ways that are representative and inclusive
- 17 with respect to the economic and cultural diversity of this state".